Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District

State of New Mexico

Form C-103

				10011000	14141 011	,	.,,	_
EL.	LΑ	PI NO.	,					1
30-025-35189								
_			2.7					٦

APPROVED BYConditions of approval, if any:	TIT	LE	I	DATE							
	706074150P		_	<u> </u>							
Type or print name L. M. SANDERS	- : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :		Teleph	one No. (9	15) 368-1488						
SIGNATURE CULLETE H	Dalya: R.a.S. TITI		/PROR.								
I hereby certify that the information above	is true and complete to the best of	my knowledge and belief		··							
12-11-00 DRILL 3115'-3123 3377'-3398'.	', RM, WLS @ 3067' 2 DEG,	DRILL 3123'-3377'	, WLS @ 3330' 1	DEG, DRIL	L						
12-10-00 DRILL 2850'-2872', WLS @ 2825' 3.25 DEG, DRILL 2872'-2935', WLS @ 2888', 3 DEG, DRILL 2935'-2998', WLS @ 2951' 2.75 DEG, DRILL 2998'-3061', WLS @ 3014' 2.25 DEG., DRILL 3061'-3115'.											
12-9-00 POOH W/BIT #3, TIH W/BIT #4, W/R 72' TO BTM, DRILL F/2470'-2553', RM, DRILL 2553'-2672', RM, DRILL 2672'-2840', WLS @ 2793', MISS RUN, DRILL 2840'-2850'.											
12-8-00 DRILL 1481'-1735' DEG, DRILL 2365'-2470', RO	OP FELL OFF, CIRC, POOH W/	BIT #3.			2318' 1.5						
12. Describe Proposed or Completed of starting any proposed work). or recompilation.	SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple	e Completions: Attach	wellbore diagram	of proposed o	completion						
OTHER:	1 Organizations (Olasel 1 and 1 and 1	OTHER:	ue portinent dete-	including act	imated data						
PULL OR ALTER CASING L	MULTIPLE LJ COMPLETION	CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB	LX.	I							
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	CASING TEST AND	NG OPNS. X	ABANDO							
NOTICE OF INTE	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	SEQUENT RE	ALTERIN	IG CASING						
	ppropriate Box to Indicate	Nature of Notice,	_								
,	10. Elevation (Show whether										
Unit Letter	1669 feet from the SO Township 17-S	Range 33-E	NMPM LEA	County	NM						
4. Well Location	1660 foot from the 90	TTU line and	1422 feet fro	om the	AST line						
3 Address of Operator 4001 Penbrook Street Odessa,	TX 79762		WILDCAT (ATOKA								
Phillips Petroleum Company			1 9. Pool name or \	Wildor							
Oil Well Gas Well X 2. Name of Operator	Other		8. Well No.								
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPO DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLIC PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well:	WEST MALJAMAR -7-										
	ES AND REPORTS ON WE		7. Lease Name or		nent Name:						
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV	37505	STATE X FEE 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.									
811 South First, Artesia, NM 87210 District III	South First, Artesia, NM 87210 OIL CONSER VALION DIVISION 2040 South Peoples										
District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240 District II	OIL CONSERVATIO	N DIVISION	WELL API NO. 30-025	5-35189							
Office District I	Ergy, Minerals and Nati	iral Resources		Revised	March 25, 1999						

Form C-103 State of New Mexico Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office E1. gy, Minerals and Natural Resources Revised March 25, 1999 District I WELL API NO. 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240 30-025-35189 District II OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 811 South First, Artesia, NM 87210 5. Indicate Type of Lease 2040 South Pacheco District III STATE X FEE 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87505 District IV 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name: (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) WEST MALJAMAR -7-1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well X Other 8. Well No. 2. Name of Operator Phillips Petroleum Company 9. Pool name or Wildcat 3. Address of Operator WILDCAT (ATOKA-MORROW) 4001 Penbrook Street Odessa, TX 79762 4. Well Location 1422 1669 SOUTH line and_ feet from the line feet from the __ **NMPM** LEA County NM Section Township 17-S Range 33-E 10. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 4217' GR, 4237' KB 11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: ALTERING CASING REMEDIAL WORK PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON PLUG AND **CHANGE PLANS** COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. $|\mathbf{x}|$ TEMPORARILY ABANDON **ABANDONMENT** \mathbf{x} CASING TEST AND **MULTIPLE** PULL OR ALTER CASING CEMENT JOB COMPLETION OTHER: OTHER: 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompilation. 12-4-00 MIRU PATTERSON RIG #8 NOTIFIED SYLVIA W/NMOCD, 0820 HRS. 12-01-00 OF INTENT TO SPUD, RUN & CMT 13-3/8" CSG. PRESET 40' OF 20" CONDUCTOR & CMT. SPUD 17.5" HOLE, DRILL F/40'-247', WLS, DRLG 247'-400', CIRC, DROP TOTCO, POOH, RIH W/9 JTS 13-3/8" CSG, WASH DOWN 9TH JT TO BIM, CIRC 1 CSG VOL, SHOE @ 400', FLOAT INSERT @ 352.09', CMT CSG W/500 SXS CLASS C CMT, CIRC 63 SXS CMT TO PIT, WOC, CUT OFF WELD ON WH. 12-5-00 WELD ON STARTING HEAD, COOL & TEST, NU CLASS 3 BOPE, TEST. 12-6-00 FINISH TEST BOPE, RM, PU & TIH W/BIT #2 & INT BHA, TAG @ 350', DRILL CMT/INSERT FLOAT, DRILL F/400'-403', POOH BIT #2, TIH W/BIT #3, WORK JUNK BASKET, DRILL 403'-435'. 12-7-00 DRILL 435'-890', WLS @ 843' 0.25 DEG, RM, DRILL 890'-1386', WLS @ 1339' 0.75 DEG, DRILL 1386'-1481'. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 12-12-00 Telephone No. (915) 368-1488 Type or print name L. M. SANDERS (This space for State use) DEC 182000

TITLE

APPROVED BY_

Conditions of approval, if any:

DATE